            1
 Jun. 2005  Rev. 1. 0   BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
               Preliminary Datasheet
3-PIN MICROPROCESSOR RESET CIRCUITS                                        AZ809/AZ810
General Description
The AZ809/810 microprocessor supervisory circuits
can be used to monitor the power supplies in micropro-
cessor and digital systems. They provide a reset to the

3
        Figure 3. Functional Block Diagram of AZ809/810
Ordering Information
Circuit Type
Package
E1: Lead Free
Blank: Tin Lead
  AZ8XX                     -
TR: Tape and Reel
N: SOT-23-3
09: AZ809
10: AZ810
Detect Voltage:
L:  4.63V
M: 4.38V
J:   4.00V
 S: 2.93V
 R: 2.63V
 Z: 2.32V
T:  3.08V
            4
 Jun. 2005  Rev. 1. 0   BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
               Preliminary Datasheet
3-PIN MICROPROCESSOR RESET CIRCUITS                                        AZ809/AZ810
Ordering Information (Continued)
 Parameter  Symbol  Min  Max  Unit
 Operating Junction Temperature Range TJ  -40 105  oC
 Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Supply Voltage VCC -0.3 to 6 V
RESET, RESET -0.3 to VCC+0.3 V
Input Current, VCC Pin 20 mA
Output Current, RESET, RESET Pin 20 mA
Rate of Rise, VCC 100 V/µs
Continuous Power Dissipation 320 mW
Junction Temperature TJ 125 oC
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10sec) TLEAD 300 oC
ESD (Human Body Model) 2000 V
Package Temperature
Range
Part Number Marking ID
Packing Type
Tin Lead Lead Free Tin Lead Lead Free
SOT-23-3
-40 to 105oC
AZ809NLTR AZ809NLTR-E1 N1C EC1 Tape & Reel
AZ809NMTR AZ809NMTR-E1 N2C EC2 Tape & Reel
AZ809NJTR AZ809NJTR-E1 N3C EC3 Tape & Reel
AZ809NTTR AZ809NTTR-E1 N4C EC4 Tape & Reel
AZ809NSTR AZ809NSTR-E1 N5C EC5 Tape & Reel
AZ809NRTR AZ809NRTR-E1 N6C EC6 Tape & Reel
AZ809NZTR AZ809NZTR-E1 N7C EC7 Tape & Reel
-40 to 105oC
AZ810NLTR AZ810NLTR-E1 N1D ED1 Tape & Reel
AZ810NMTR AZ810NMTR-E1 N2D ED2 Tape & Reel
AZ810NJTR AZ810NJTR-E1 N3D ED3 Tape & Reel
AZ810NTTR AZ810NTTR-E1 N4D ED4 Tape & Reel
AZ810NSTR AZ810NSTR-E1 N5D ED5 Tape & Reel
AZ810NRTR AZ810NRTR-E1 N6D ED6 Tape & Reel
AZ810NZTR AZ810NZTR-E1 N7D ED7 Tape & Reel
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
Note 1: Stresses greater than those listed under "Absolute Maximum Ratings" may cause permanent damage to
the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional operation of the device at these or any other conditions
beyond those indicated under "Recommended Operating Conditions" is not implied. Exposure to "Absolute Max-
imum Ratings" for extended periods may affect device reliability.
Recommended Operating Conditions
BCD Semiconductor's Pb-free products, as designated with "E1" suffix in the part number, are RoHS compliant.
1A LOW DROPOUT LINEAR REGULATOR                                                      AP2218
                Preliminary Datasheet
            5
  BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
3-PIN MICROPROCESSOR RESET CIRCUITS                                        AZ809/AZ810
 Jun. 2005  Rev. 1. 0
(Unless otherwise noted, VCC is over the full voltage range, TA=-40oC to 105oC.
Typical values at TA=25oC, VCC=5V for L/M/J devices, VCC=3.3V for T/S devices and VCC=3V for R devices,
VCC=2.5V for Z devices.)